阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Low Inductance Capacitors (SnPb)
0612/0508/0306/0204 Tin Lead Termination “B”
HOW TO ORDER
MLCC LICC
LD18
Size
LD15 = 0204
LD16 = 0306
LD17 = 0508
LD18 = 0612
Z
Voltage
4 = 4V
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
D
Dielectric
C = X7R
D = X5R
W = X6S
105
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of Zeros
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Failure Rate
A = N/A
B
Terminations
B = 5% min lead
2
Packaging
Available
2 = 7" Reel
4 = 13" Reel
A*
Thickness
Thickness
mm (in)
0.35 (0.014)
0.56 (0.022)
0.61 (0.024)
0.76 (0.030)
1.02 (0.040)
1.27 (0.050)
NOTE: Contact factory for availability of Termination and Tolerance Options for Specific Part Numbers.
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Capacitance Tolerances K = ±10%; M = ±20%
Operation X7R = -55°C to +125°C
Temperature Range X5R = -55°C to +85°C
X7S = -55°C to +125°C
Temperature Coefficient X7R, X5R = ±15%; X7S = ±22%
Voltage Ratings 4, 6.3, 10, 16, 25 VDC
Dissipation Factor 4V, 6.3V = 6.5% max; 10V = 5.0% max;
16V = 3.5% max; 25V = 3.0% max
Insulation Resistance 100,000MΩ min, or 1,000MΩ per
(@+25°C, RVDC) μF min.,whichever is less
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)